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AS200 Series 
 

▪ Auto-MDI/MDI-X 

▪ 1000Mbps Uplink  Fiber Port   

▪ 4 Port RJ45 

10/100/1000Mbps 

▪ Flexible Auto Provision 

Schemes 

▪ Built-in Fibre Management 

Tray 

▪  9K byte Jumbo Frame 

▪ Support IGMP Snooping 

V1/V2 

  

ACT AS200 Fiber Ethernet CPE switch is a series of Layer 
2 Gigabit Ethernet CPE Switches, which switch traditional 
twisted pair RJ-45 cable into variable fiber media 
including multi-mode, single mode, SC/ST connector, bi-
directional WDM, or SFP slot for pluggable fiber 
transceiver. The traditional transmission distance of 
100m over RJ-45 copper can be extended from 550m to 
100km over fiber. 

 

 The AS200 CPE switch is fully compliant with IEEE802.3, 
802.3u , 802.3ab and 802.3z standards. It provides great 
flexibility to network service operator to connect another 
switch or NIC. The AS200 unit has comprehensive LED 
display to monitor the status and user friendly built-in 
cable tray to enclose the excessive fiber within the unit 
itself. 

 

With outstanding performance, quality, and features 
packed in a compact sized device, the AS200 series CPE 
Switch is a great selection to expand FTTX network. 
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Key Features  

• SOHO and residential Gigbit Ethernet CPE Switch for FTTX service deployment 

• Auto-Cross over for MDI/MDI-X in TP port 

• WAN Port 1000Base-X x 1 or 10/100/1000Base-T  

• LAN Port 4 Port RJ45 10/100/1000Mbps 

• Flexible Auto Provision Schemes 

• Built-in Fibre Management Tray to keep excessive cable inside the box  

•  9K byte Jumbo Frame 

• Support IGMP Snooping V1/V2 to quickly plug and play for IPTV service deployment without 

complicated configuration setting required 

 

Application Diagram  
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Specifications  

AS200  Wireless FTTx Residential Gateway  

 

LAN Ethernet Ports 10/100/1000Base-T RJ-45 x 4, auto MDI/MDIX 

WAN Ports 1000Base-X x 1 or 10/100/1000Base-T x 1 

 

H/W Specification 

 

Switching Store and forward switching mechanism 

MDI Auto-Cross over for MDI/MDI-X in TP port 

Auto Negotiation Auto-Negotiation in TP port 

Full/Half Duplex Full/Half Duplex Mode Operation 

Frame Jumbo Frame up to 9K bytes 

IGMP IGMP Snooping V1/V2 

Address Table 2K MAC address table 

Memory  128K bytes memory buffer 

 

Standards 

 

 IEEE 802.3 10Base-T, IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX/FX 

 IEEE 802.3ab 1000Base-T 

 IEEE 802.3z 1000Base-X 

 IEEE 802.3x Flow Control 

LED   

LED Light LAN, POWER, WAN 

 

General Specifications 

 

Operating Temp, °C 0 to 50 

Storage Temp, °C -20 to 60 

Power Supply  100 to 240 VAC or 12V/1.5A DC 

Operating relative humidity, % 5 to 95 

Power Consumption W 7.29 (from wall) 

Dimensions (W x D x H) 160 x 116 x 45 mm  

Weight, kg 0.57 kg (shipping) 
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Ordering Information  

 

* Power Adaptor order separately 
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Contact Information  

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

Ascent Communication Technology Ltd  
  
AUSTRALIA HONG KONG SAR 
140 William Street, Melbourne Unit 9, 12th Floor, Wing Tuck Commercial Centre 
Victoria 3000, AUSTRALIA 177 Wing Lok Street, Sheung Wan, HONG KONG 
Phone: +61-3-8691 2902 Phone: +852-2851 4722 
  
CHINA USA 
Unit 1933, 600 Luban Road 2710 Thomes Ave  
200023, Shanghai CHINA Cheyenne, WY 82001, USA 
Phone: +86-21-60232616 Phone:  +1-203 816 5188 
  
EUROPE VIETNAM  
Pfarrer-Bensheimer-Strasse 7a 15 /F TTC Building, Duy Tan Street 
55129 Mainz, GERMANY Cau Giay Dist., Hanoi, VIETNAM 
Phone: +49 (0) 6136 926 3246 
 

Phone: +84 243 795 5917 

 
WEB: www.ascentcomtec.com 

 
EMAIL: sales@ascentcomtec.com 

 
 

 
 
Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice.  
Copyright © 2011 Ascent Communication Technology Limited. All rights reserved. 
Ver. ACT_AS200_Series_Datasheet_V1a_Nov_2011 

http://www.ascentcomtec.com/
mailto:sales@ascentcomtec.com

